
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~" 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 

Date: ~ - ~-, ( 

L.D.1492 

(Filing No. S- 278") 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 468, 
L.D. 1492, Bill, "An Act To Ensure Accountability in State Contracts" 

Amend the amendment in section 1 in § 1816-B in subsection 1 in the 4th line (page 
1, line 18 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "contract" the following: 'that 
exceeds $1,000,000' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in its place the 
following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Purchases - Division of 0007 

Initiative: Provides funds for a one-time information technology development cost of 
$70,000 in fiscal year 2011-12 and ongoing annual information technology costs. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2011-12 
$70,000 

$70,000 

2012-13 
$16,000 

$16,000 

This amendment provides that the collection and posting of information on the 
website of the Department of Administrative and Financial Services applies only to 

Page 1 - 12SLR1824(03)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



~. 
f. ~. 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 468, L.D. 1492 

contracts that exceed $1,000,000. The amendment also replaces the appropriations and 
allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

Page 2 - 12SLR1824(03)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06107 III fra~ 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1492 LR 1824(03) 

An Act To Ensure Accountability in State Contracts 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to .Committee Amendment "A" S - 2. '1t 
Sponsor: Sen. Alfond of Cumberland 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 

($101,500) ($92,000) 

($101,500) ($92,000) 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

($92,000) 

($92,000) 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

($92,000) 

($92,000) 

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by $101,500 in fiscal year 2011-12 and $92,000 in fiscal 
year 2012-13. The bill, as amended by this amendment, includes a General Fund appropriation of $70,000 in fiscal 
year 2011-12 and $16,000 in fiscal year 2012-13 for one-time and on-going information technology costs. 

LR1824(03) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




