

1	L.D. 1492					
2	Date: 6 - 8 - 11 (Filing No. S - 278)					
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	SENATE					
6	125TH LEGISLATURE					
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
,						
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 468, L.D. 1492, Bill, "An Act To Ensure Accountability in State Contracts"					
10 11 12	Amend the amendment in section 1 in §1816-B in subsection 1 in the 4th line (page 1, line 18 in amendment) by inserting after the following: " <u>contract</u> " the following: ' <u>that</u> exceeds \$1,000,000'					
13 14	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in its place the following:					
15 16	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
17	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF					
18	Purchases - Division of 0007					
19 20	Initiative: Provides funds for a one-time information technology development cost of \$70,000 in fiscal year 2011-12 and ongoing annual information technology costs.					
21 22 23	GENERAL FUND2011-122012-13All Other\$70,000\$16,000					
24 25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$70,000 \$16,000					
26	SUMMARY					
27 28	This amendment provides that the collection and posting of information on the website of the Department of Administrative and Financial Services applies only to					

R. d

Page 1 - 125LR1824(03)-1

R. of S.	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 468, L.D. 1492
1	contracts that exceed \$1,000,000. The amendment also replaces the appropriations and
2	allocations section.
3	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
4	
5	(See attached)
6	1 L Cip P
7	SPONSORED BY: 400 WH
8	(Senator ALFOND)
9	COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 2 - 125LR1824(03)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1492

An Act To Ensure Accountability in State Contracts

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" 5-278 Sponsor: Sen. Alfond of Cumberland Fiscal Note Required: Yes

LR 1824(03)

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$101,500)	(\$92,000)	(\$92,000)	(\$92,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$101,500)	(\$92,000)	(\$92,000)	(\$92,000)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by \$101,500 in fiscal year 2011-12 and \$92,000 in fiscal year 2012-13. The bill, as amended by this amendment, includes a General Fund appropriation of \$70,000 in fiscal year 2011-12 and \$16,000 in fiscal year 2012-13 for one-time and on-going information technology costs.